600A SHEAR BOLT
CONNECTORS
04/2019
2
600A SHEAR BOLT CONNECTORS
Applications:
• For use with 600A Bolted T-Body
and Elbow Tap Plug kits

DB-5
5
ORDERING INFORMATION: ETP ELBOW TERMINATION SYSTEM
Example:  The part number for 25/28 kV ETP kit for 500 stranded, 260 mil cable with an insulation diameter of 1.415” and an insulating cap is: 625ETPLMU3TC
6 T PE
C = 200 A Insulating Cap
Blank = Without
S  = Shield Adapter
J  = Seal Kit
Blank = Neither
T = Test Point
Blank = Without
15 = 15 kV Voltage Class
25 = 25/28 kV Voltage Class
Description Catalog #
T-Body with Test Point  625TBT
T-Body without Test Point  625TB
15 kV Elbow Tap Plug (ETP) 615ETP
25/28 kV Elbow Tap Plug (ETP)  625ETP
5/8” - 11 UNC Threaded  625SA
Aluminum Stud
15 kV Insulating Cap  215ICI
25/28 kV Insulating Cap  9U01BEW500
Cable Adapter 625CAx
Compression Connector 625LUGxx
Cable Sizing Kit 625CKxxx
Shear Bolt Lug 625LUGUx
Deadbreak ETP Elbow Component Items:
0.805 - 0.905
0.835 - 0.935
0.835 - 0.940
0.875 - 0.980
0.875 - 0.980
0.920 - 1.025
0.925 - 1.030
0.970 - 1.075
0.975 - 1.080
1.025 - 1.135
1.025 - 1.135
1.080 - 1.190
1.140 - 1.230
1.185 - 1.295
1.260 - 1.350
1.310 - 1.430
1.345 - 1.440
1.395 - 1.520
1.405 - 1.500
1.440 - 1.535
1.465 - 1.590
1.500 - 1.625
1.530 - 1.625
1.530 - 1.655
1.590 - 1.720
1.590 - 1.685
1.645 - 1.775
0.635 - 0.730
0.645 - 0.735
0.675 - 0.770
0.680 - 0.775
0.715 - 0.810
0.715 - 0.815
0.760 - 0.855
0.765 - 0.860
0.810 - 0.905
0.815 - 0.910
0.865 - 0.965
0.880 - 0.965
0.920 - 1.020
0.980 - 1.065
1.025 - 1.130
1.100 - 1.185
1.150 - 1.260
1.185 - 1.270